Department of Computer Science & Engineering **University of Dhaka**

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Open tenders are invited from bonafide local Agents/Suppliers/Dealer and Distributors/Retailers and Manufacturers, to supply of Desktop Computer and Monitor for Dept. of CSE, DU. Necessary information is given below.

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education			
2	Agency	University of Dhaka			
2 3 4 5	Procuring entity name	Department of Computer Science & Engineering, DU			
4	Procuring entity code	Not used			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka			
6	Invitation for	Tender for Goods			
7	Invitation No.	CSE/2024-2025/01			
8	Date	16/01/2025			
Ke	y Information				
9	Procuring method	Open Tende	ring Me	ethod (OTM)	
Fu	nding Information	1			
10	Budget /source of fund	Revenue Bu	nue Budget		
Par	ticular Information				
11	Tender No•	CSE/2024-2025/01			
12	Tender Name	Supply of Desktop Computer and Monitor for Dept. of CSE, DU			
13	Tender publication date	19/01/2025			
14	Tender last selling date	04/02/2025 up to 03:00 PM			
15	Tender submission date & time	05/02/2025 up to 12:00 PM			
16	Tender opening date & time	05/02/2025 at 12.30 PM			
17	Name & address of the office	Department of Computer Science & Engineering, University			
	selling, receiving & opening of	of Dhaka			
	tender documents				
18	Pre-Tender meeting	Optional			
INF	FORMATION FOR TENDERER			*	
19	Brief description of Goods	As per specifications of tender documents			
20	Brief description of related service	Installation, Commissioning and Training			
21	Price of tender document (Tk.)	Tk. 4000.00 (Four thousand) only Deposit at Janata Bank Ltd. DU Branch, Account Name: Schedule Sales, Account No. 36000392			
22	Identification of Lot	Location		Tender security (BDT)	Completion time
23	Supply of Desktop Computer and	Dept. of CSE,		3% of Quoted	45 days of date of
	Monitor for Dept. of CSE, DU	Dhaka University		price	contact signature
24	Eligibility of tender	As per specification		, terms and condition	ns
PR	OCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
25	Name of the official inviting tender	Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Razzaque			
26	Designation of the Official inviting tender		Chairman		
27	Address of the official inviting tender		Department of Computer Science & Engineering, University of Dhaka		
28	Contact details of the official inviting tender		Phone: +88 09666911463/7421 E-mail: office @cse.du.ac.bd		
29	The procuring entity reserves the rigany reason whatsoever.	ghts to accept			

[Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Razzaque]

Chairman

Department of Computer Science & Engineering, DU